WRESTLING

="

WREETLING

="

2024-2025 NEKOOSA / ASSUMPTION / PORT EDWARDS
WRESTLING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

THURSDAY
SATURDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
THURSDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

THURSDAY
SATURDAY

THURSDAY
SATURDAY

FRIDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

TUESDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

TH, FR, SAT

FR & SAT

DEC.

DEC.
DEC.

DEC.
DEC.

DEC.
DEC.

JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.

JAN.
JAN.

JAN.
FEB.

FEB.

FEB.
FEB.

FEB.

FEB.
FEB.

FEB.

7

13
14

19
21

27
28

9

10
11
16
18
19

23
25

30
1

7

14
15

18

21
22

27-1

AWAY

AWAY
AWAY

AWAY
AWAY

AWAY
AWAY

HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME

HOME
AWAY

HOME
AWAY

AWAY

AWAY
AWAY

AWAY

AWAY
AWAY

AWAY

MARCH 7-8 AWAY

BLACK RIVER FALLS INVITE 10:00
EAU CLAIRE NORTH INV (Girls) 4:30
EAU CLAIRE NORTH INV (Boys) 9:00
MAUSTON DUAL (B/G) 7:00
STRATFORD INVITE (JV) 10:00

BI-STATE CLASSIC (B/G) @ LaCrosse
BI-STATE CLASSIC (B/G) @ LaCrosse

WESTFIELD DUAL (B/G) 7:00
UWSP DUALS (Girls) 3:00
MERRILL INVITE (B/G) 9:00
WAUTOMA DUAL (B/G) 7:00

PAPERMAKER PUNISHER (B/G) 10:00
NEKOOSA YOUTH TOURN. 9:00

WIS. DELLS DUAL (B/G) (Parents) 7:00
BARK MEMORIAL @ Markesan 10:00

ADAMS DUAL (B/G) (Senior Night) 7:00

QUEEN of the MAT (Girls) 10:00
SCC @ MAUSTON (B/G) 4:30
REGIONALS (Girls) @ Wautoma TBD
REGIONALS (Boys) @ Rich. Center ~ 9:30

TEAM SECTIONAL @ Prairie du Chein

TBD
10:00

SECTIONALS (Girls) @ ECN
SECTIONALS (Boys) @ Wis. Dells

INDIVIDUAL STATE (B&G) @ Madison

TEAM STATE @ Madison

<B/G: BOYS AND GIRLS COMPETITION>
<NOTE: LOOKING TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL DUAL MEET>
**SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE**



