



## 2024-2025 NEKOOSA / ASSUMPTION / PORT EDWARDS WRESTLING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY	DEC. 7	AWAY	BLACK RIVER FALLS INVITE	10:00
FRIDAY	DEC. 13	AWAY	EAU CLAIRE NORTH INV (Girls)	4:30
SATURDAY	DEC. 14	AWAY	EAU CLAIRE NORTH INV (Boys)	9:00
THURSDAY	DEC. 19	AWAY	MAUSTON DUAL (B/G)	7:00
SATURDAY	DEC. 21	AWAY	STRATFORD INVITE (JV)	10:00
FRIDAY	DEC. 27	AWAY	BI-STATE CLASSIC (B/G) @ LaCros	sse
SATURDAY	DEC. 28	AWAY	BI-STATE CLASSIC (B/G) @ LaCros	sse
THURSDAY	JAN. 9	HOME	WESTFIELD DUAL (B/G)	7:00
FRIDAY	JAN. 10	AWAY	UWSP DUALS (Girls)	3:00
SATURDAY	JAN. 11	AWAY	MERRILL INVITE (B/G)	9:00
THURSDAY	JAN. 16	AWAY	WAUTOMA DUAL (B/G)	7:00
SATURDAY	<b>JAN. 18</b>	HOME	PAPERMAKER PUNISHER (B/G)	10:00
SUNDAY	JAN. 19	HOME	NEKOOSA YOUTH TOURN.	9:00
THURSDAY	JAN. 23	HOME	WIS. DELLS DUAL (B/G) (Parents)	7:00
SATURDAY	JAN. 25	AWAY	BARK MEMORIAL @ Markesan	10:00
THURSDAY	JAN. 30	HOME	ADAMS DUAL (B/G) (Senior Night)	7:00
SATURDAY	FEB. 1	AWAY	QUEEN of the MAT (Girls)	10:00
FRIDAY	FEB. 7	AWAY	SCC @ MAUSTON (B/G)	4:30
FRIDAY	FEB. 14	AWAY	REGIONALS (Girls) @ Wautoma	TBD
SATURDAY	FEB. 15	AWAY	REGIONALS (Boys) @ Rich. Center	9:30
TUESDAY	FEB. 18	AWAY	TEAM SECTIONAL @ Prairie du Chei	in
FRIDAY	FEB. 21	AWAY	SECTIONALS (Girls) @ ECN	TBD
SATURDAY	FEB. 22	AWAY	SECTIONALS (Boys) @ Wis. Dells	10:00
TH, FR, SAT	FEB. 27-1	AWAY	INDIVIDUAL STATE (B&G) @ Madi	son
FR & SAT	MARCH 7-8	AWAY	TEAM STATE @ Madison	

<B/G: BOYS AND GIRLS COMPETITION>

<NOTE: LOOKING TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL DUAL MEET>

\*\*SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE\*\*